## MOU WITH SARADA KRISHNA MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL



தழிழ்நாடு तमिलनाडु TAMIL NADU

CMEROMA RUMAN 29AC 974568

K. போசன்குமார் முத்திரைத்தான் விற்பகையாளர் உரிமம் என்: 10/2009 . கிருவட்டார்

## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

## SECOND DEGREE AMBULANCE SERVICES

This MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU) is made on this First day of November Two Thousand and Twenty Three and entered into by and between Adv. S. Krishna Kumar, Secretary, NVKS Educational Society, Attoor Post, Kanyakumari District.

Dr. N.V.Sugathan, Medical Superintendent , Sarada Krishna Homoeopathic Medical College Hospital , Kulasekharam, Kanniyakumari District

Contd.....2:.....

Selm

## SCOPE OF SERVICE

NVKS Educational Society, agrees to provide full second degree ambulance service emergency and Non- Emergency Service, Advance Life support services, Ground ambulance services on a twenty four (24) hour service basis, as per the terms of this agreement.

Except as otherwise provided herein, the service provider shall bill patient(s) for ambulance service at the rates mutually agreed upon, or as subsequently amended or replaced.

The MoU shall become effective upon final execution by both parties to and shall expire on 31.10.2026.

This MoU may be amended by mutual consent of the parties here to.

Kulasekharam

K.K.Dt.,629 16

The parties to this MoU represent that the undersigned individuals executing this MoU on their respective behalf are fully authorized to do so by law and to bind upon said parties to the obligations set forth herein.

Adv. S.Krishna Kumar,

Secretary, NVKS **Educational Society** 

Attoor,

Adv.S.Krishna kumar Secretary

N.V.K.S.Educational Society Attoor, K.K.District, Tamilnadu-629177 **Gr.N.V.Sugathan** Medical Superintendent

Sarada Krishna

Fiomoeopathic Medical College Hospital Kulasekharam